HB0145/826480/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 145

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "Zucker, Donoghue, Kipke, Morhaim, Pendergrass, and Reznik"; in line 5, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; strike line 6 in its entirety; in line 7, strike the comma; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive, and substitute:

"BY adding to

Article - Environment

Section 6-1401 through 6-1404 to be under the new subtitle "Subtitle 14. Cadmium in Children's Jewelry"

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2007 Replacement Volume and 2010 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 18 and 19 and substitute:

"Article – Environment

SUBTITLE 14. CADMIUM IN CHILDREN'S JEWELRY.

6-1401.";

in line 20, strike "(1)"; and in the same line, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SUBTITLE".

HB0145/826480/1 Amendments to HB 145

HGO

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; in line 6, strike "12" and substitute "13"; after line 6, insert:

"<u>6-1402.</u>";

Page 2 of 2

in line 7, strike "(B)"; after line 9, insert:

"<u>6-1403.</u>";

in line 10, strike "(C)"; strike beginning with "**DEPARTMENT**" in line 10 down through the first "**THE**" in line 11; in line 11, strike ", **SHALL**" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; in line 12, strike "**SECTION**" and substitute "<u>SUBTITLE</u>"; after line 12, insert:

"<u>6-1404.</u>";

in line 13, strike "(D)"; and in the same line, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SUBTITLE".